Ward No, 91, measuring an area of 1(One) Bigha, 6(Six) Cottahs,

15(Fifteen) Chittacks and 18(Eighteen) Sq.ft. be the same a little more or

less Together with 3(Three) numbers of separate and about 45(Forty five)
years old structures standing thereon ALL TOGETHER measuring an area

of 4,200 (Four Thousand Two Hundred) sq.ft. be the same a little more or
Iess, one of her near relative Sri Bishakh Kumar Ghosh son of Late Asoke

Kumar Ghosh having his Income Tax Pan ADTpG6Tllc, was residing at
65/2, Hindustan Park, Police station - Gariahat, Kalikata -700029 by way

[...]

property being Plot of Land measuring an area of 26(Twenty six) Cottahs,
15(Fifteen) chittacks and l8(Eighteen) sq.ft. be the same a tittle more or
less together with 3(Three) Numbers of separate and about 45 years old
structures standirlg thereon all together measuring an area of 4200 (Four
Thousand Two Hundred) sq,ft. be the same a litile more or less fully

H.

I.

occupied by old Tenants, being known as premises No. 16g A,
BankuBehari chattefiee Road, also known as B.B. chatterjee Road, police

station - Kasba, Kolkata - Toao4z,lying and situated at portion of Dag

[...]

the entire property morefully described in the Second Schedule hereunder
written measuring an area of plot of Land l4(Fourteen) cottahs be the
same a little more or less Together with about 45(Forty Five) years old
Structure dwelling house/ tenement herein standing thereon measuring an
area of 3200 (Three Thousand Two Hundred) sq.ft. be the same a litile
more or less out of the Total old structure measuring an area of 4zao
(Four Thousand Two Hundred) Sq.ft. be the same a little more or less fully
occupied by non-rent paying oLD TENANTS namely Mr. Subrata sanyal
and Mr. Dilip Kumar Raha at the agreed Net Cash/Liquid consideration of

[...]

paid by the PURCHASER under this head during this period. The
PURCHASERS shall directly compensate/provide 3(Three) numbers of
residential flats to said existing oLD TENANTS, specifically to Mr. subrata
sanyal and/or his legal heirs or assignors measuring of 1200 (one
Thousand Two Hundred) sq.ft. be the same a litUe more or less on 4rh

Floor, (south Facing), measuring of 1200 (one Thousand Two Hundred)
sq.ft. be the same a litile more or less on 5th Floor, (south Facing), and to
Mr. Dilip Kumar Raha one residential Flat measuring of g00 (Eight
Hundred) sq.ft. be the same a little more or less on 2nd Floor, (south
Facing), shall be in tune of Built up area of 3(Three) Flats AND 2(Two)

[...]

terms and cost of consideration as mentioned therein and herein AND the
proper stamp duty is paid Rs. 2a,43,s64l- (Rupees Twenty Lacs Forty
Three Thousand Five Hundred and sixty Four) only on the market value
assessed by the Registering authority at Rs.2,g1,93,631/- (Rupees Two
Core Ninety Qne Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty one)
only at the time of registration of said Agreement for Sale.
AND due to some other Business engagement the vENDoR herein is
personally unable to look after the said matter and accordingly appointed her
constituted attorney SRI SUBRATA SANYAL by executing registered power of

[...]

said divided and demarcated southern portion of the property being plot
of Land measuring an area of l4(fourteen) cottahs, be the same a litUe

J.

more or less together with 3(Three) Numbers of separate and about
45(Fotty Five) years old structures standing thereon clubbed all together
measuring an area of 3200 (Three Thousand Two Hundred) sq.ft. be the
same a little more or less fully occupied by old TENANTS, being prior to
the apportionment is i.e. presenily known as premises No. 16g A,
BankuBehari chatterjee Road, police station - Kasba, Kolkata _ zaoo4z,
lying and situated at portion of Dag No.